Saturday- Open
#

WBRA Last Chance

September 24-25, 2016

Name Horse Time S

1 Rose Jones Johnny Fever 16.725 S 415.10
2 Denene Douglas 16.739 S 360.96
3 Jolene Hoburg Punky 16.803 S 306.82
4 Leah Crockett Andalae 16.841 S 252.67
5 Kelli Short Price 16.859 S 198.53
6 Amy Sullivan Pepper 16.916 S 144.38
7 Viki Freidrack Tug 16.986 S 90.24
8 Justina Fisher Tag 16991 S 36.10
9 Melanie Brashler Shrinner 17.144

10 Marty Warren speedy 17.206

11 Denece Raulston 17.217

12 Jill Connolly Sugar 17.361

13 Karla Holdt 17.477

14 Daryll Compton Nic 17.538

15 Debbie Berreth Indy 17.765

16 Isabelle Schwager Emma 17.803

17 Karla Gust 17.852

18 Nicole Rhoads Sweet Sox Em 17.889

19 Jenessa Hand Rhyse 18.126

20 Emily Sulgrove Comet 18.897

21 Hanna Smith Teller 19.437

22 Melissa Tosi Smarty 29.482



WBRA Last Chance
September 24-25, 2016

Sunday- Open

# Name Horse Time S
1 Melanie Brashler  Shrinner 16.63 S 415.10
2 Leah Crockett Andalae 16.659 S 360.96
3 Viki Fredrick Tug 16.752 S 306.82
4 Denece Raulston 16.892 S 252.67
5 Melissa Tosi Smarty 16.971 S 198.53
6 Denene Douglas 16.978 S 144.38
7 Justina Fisher Tag 17.023 S 90.24
8 Karla Holdt 17.035 S 36.10
9 Amy Sullivan Pepper 17.169

10 Isabelle Schwager Emma 17.174

11 Jill Connolly Sugar 17.175

12 Jolene Hoburg Punky 17.177

13 Karla Gust 17.185

14 Debbie Berreth Indy 17.201

15 Hanna Smith 17.382

16 Marty Warren Speedy 17.689

17 Jenessa Hand Rhyse 18.081

18 Cameron Curtis Saphire 18.184

19 Daryll Compton Price 18.251

20 Emily Sulgrove Comet 18.86

21 Nicole Rhoads Sweet Sox Em 19.458

22 Kelli Short Smarty 22.298



Open Average

WBRA Last Chance
September 24-25, 2016

# Name Horse Sat Sun Total
1 Leah Crockett Andalae 16.841 16.659 335
2 Denene Douglas 16.739 16.978 33.717
3 Viki Freidrack 16.986 16.752 33.738
4 Melanie Brashler Shrinner 17.144 16.63 33.774
5 Jolene Hoburg Punky 16.803 17.177 33.98
6 Justina Fisher Tag 16.991 17.023 34.014
7 Amy Sullivan Pepper 16.916 17.169 34.085
8 Denece Raulston 17.217 16.892 34.109
9 Karla Holdt 17.477 17.035 34.512
10 Jill Connolly Sugar 17.361 17.175 34.536
11 Marty Warren speedy 17.206 17.689 34.895
12 Debbie Berreth Indy 17.765 17.201 34.966
13 Isabelle Schwager Emma 17.803 17.174 34.977
14 Karla Gust 17.852 17.185 35.037
15 Daryll Compton Nic 17.538 18.251 35.789
16 Jenessa Hand Rhyse 18.126 18.081 36.207
17 Hanna Smith Teller 19.437 17.382 36.819
18 Nicole Rhoads Sweet Sox Em 17.889 19.458 37.347
19 Emily Sulgrove Comet 18.897 18.86 37.757
20 Kelli Short Price 16.859 22.298 39.157
21 Melissa Tosi Smarty 29.482 16.971 46.453



Saturday- Open Jackpot

# Name

Horse

Time S

1 Kelli Short
2 Christina Bloxham
3 Joyce Merrill
4 Shawnee Lanphear
5 Jill Connolly
6 Matea Frensdorf
7 Bea Pillen
8 Tamara Barnhart
9 Sheril Mackenzie
10 Valerie Gibson
11 Chelsea Wagner
12 Cheyannae Hughes
13 Rebecca Rose
14 Lola Rickey
15 Tristin Wadsworth
16 Lynn Beck
17 Katy Bremner
18 Hanna Smith
19 Jenessa Hand
20 Audrey Tibbs

Smarty

Harleys Gold Bar
Stilletto Steel
Ocho

Rocket

Tango

Ricochet

Cadence

Bear

Stormy

Doc Leo Rose

Hez Sippin Firewater
Hallee

Swiper
Kokeny
Bundy
Sybil

16.829 S 204.00
17.05 $ 162.00
17.106 S 120.00
17363 S 78.00
17.573 S 36.00
17.831
17.861
17.887
17.99
18.036
18.058
18.124
18.131
18.626
19.334
22.985
23.532
23.774
31.706
41.918



Sunday- Open Jackpot

#

Name

Time S

1 Katie Gordon
2 Daryll Compton
3 Christina Bloxham
4 Audrey Tibbs
5 Rebecca Rose
6 Joyce Merrill
7 Katy Bremner
8 Shawnee Lanphear
9 Valerie Gibson
10 Sheril Mackenzie
11 Jill Connolly
12 Chelsea Wagner
13 Lynn Beck
14 Hanna Smith
15 Matea Frensdorf
16 Jenessa Hand
17 Cheyannae Hughes
18 Lola Rickey

Horse
Bullet
Nic
Harleys Gold Bar
Sybil

Hez Sippin Firewater
Stilletto Steel
Swiper

Ocho

Bear

Cadence

Rocket

Stormy

Tango

Loch
Doc Leo Rose
Hallee

16.938 S 187.00
16.99 S 148.50
17.054 $ 110.00
17.155 S 71.50
17.186 S 33.00
17.266
17.308
17.43
17.581
17.701
17.723
17.783
18.098
18.542
19.011
22.322
22.98
23.248



Open Jack
#

pot Average

Name Horse Sat Sun Total
1 Christina Bloxham Harleys Gold Bar 17.05 17.054 34.104
2 Joyce Merrill Stilletto Steel 17.106 17.266 34.372
3 Shawnee Lanphear Ocho 17.363 17.43 34.793
4 Jill Connolly Rocket 17.573 17.723 35.296
5 Rebecca Rose Hez Sippin Firewater 18.131 17.186 35.317
6 Valerie Gibson Bear 18.036 17.581 35.617
7 Sheril Mackenzie Cadence 17.99 17.701 35.691
8 Chelsea Wagner Stormy 18.058 17.783 35.841
9 Matea Frensdorf Tango 17.831 19.011 36.842
10 Katy Bremner Swiper 23.532 17.308 40.84
11 Lynn Beck 22.985 18.098 41.083
12 Cheyannae Hughes Doc Leo Rose 18.124 22.98 41.104
13 Lola Rickey Hallee 18.626 23.248 41.874
14 Hanna Smith Kokeny 23.774 18.542 42.316
15 Jenessa Hand Bundy 31.706 22.322 54.028
16 Audrey Tibbs Sybil 41.918 17.155 59.073



Saturday-
#

Name

$2000 Novice

Horse

Time S

1 Miranda Rosenthal
2 Candi Shanholtzer
3 Dick Seamands
4 Kathy Bruce
5 Christina Bloxham
6 Makayla Ralston
7 Brandy Yuckert
8 Cheryl Nilson
9 Lacey Raulston

10 Jill Connolly

11 Bobbie Cook

12 Judy Nearing

Adriranne

Biankus Tex

Mo

Our Sterling Journey
Two Eyed Kida

Bay

Ima Painted Lily
Holly

Tommys Falcon
Rocket

Jetta

Magnolia French Guy

NT

16.989 S 160.00
17.355 $ 120.00
1739 S 80.00
18.072 S 40.00
18.096
18.148
18.195
18.951
20.086
23.074
32.37



Sunday- $20
#

Name

00 Novice

Horse

Time S

1 Miranda Rosenthal
2 Candi Shanholtzer
3 Jill Connolly
4 Brandy Yuckert
5 Makayla Ralston
6 Cheryl Nilson
7 Kathy Bruce
8 Lacey Raulston
9 Bobbie Cook

10 Judy Nearing

11 Dick Seamands

Adriranne

Biankus Tex

Rocket

Ima Painted Lily

Bay

Holly

Our Sterling Journey
Tommys Falcon
Jetta

Magnolia French Guy
Mo

17.101 $ 150.00
17.305 $ 112.50
17.511 $ 75.00
17.727 $ 37.50
18.149
18.291
18.304
19.176
19.722
21.813
26.805



$2000 Novice Average

# Name Horse Sat Sun Total
1 Miranda Rosenthal Adriranne 16.989 17.101 34.09
2 Candi Shanholtzer Biankus Tex 17.355 17.305 34.66
3 Brandy Yuckert Ima Painted Lily 18.195 17.727 35.922
4 Makayla Ralston Bay 18.148 18.149 36.297
5 Kathy Bruce Our Sterling Journey 18.072 18.304 36.376
6 Cheryl Nilson Holly 18.951 18.291 37.242
7 Lacey Raulston Tommys Falcon 20.086 19.176 39.262
8 Jill Connolly Rocket 23.074 17.511 40.585
9 Dick Seamands Mo 17.39 26.805 44.195
10 Bobbie Cook Jetta 32.37 19.722 52.092



Saturday- $1000 Novice
#

Saturday $1000 Novice

Name Horse Time S

1 Hanna Smith Lineo 17.242 S 152.00
2 Jolene Hoburg lzzy 17.27 S 114.00
3 Christina Bloxham Two Eyed Kida 17.631 S 76.00
4 Marty Warren pete 17.705 $ 38.00
5 Bailey Langenheader Moose 17.787
6 Cheyenne Firestone Rocky 17.882
7 Makayla Ralston Bay 18.27
8 Bobbie Cook Jetta 18.289
9 Brandy Yuckert Luna T Lanalee 18.423

10 Heather Priddy Daisy 18.697

11 Nicki McKay Pairs 18.839

12 Shelley Holcomb Jet 19.546

13 Jenessa Hand Bundy 19.722

14 Matea Frensdorf DashNSmoke 21.547



Sunday- $1000 Novice
#

Name

Saturday $1000 Novice

Horse

Time S

1 Christina Bloxham
2 Bailey Langenheader
3 Marty Warren
4 Bobbie Cook
5 Makayla Ralston
6 Jolene Hoburg
7 Brandy Yuckert
8 Shelley Holcomb
9 Nicki McKay
10 Matea Frensdorf
11 Hanna Smith

Two Eyed Kida
Moose

pete

Jetta

Bay

Izzy

Luna T Lanalee
Jet

Pairs
DashNSmoke
Lineo

17.44 S 128.00
17.505 S 96.00
17.707 S 64.00
18.064 S 32.00
18.241
18.356
18.476
19.033
19.039
19.357
22.726



Saturday $1000 Novice

$1000 Novice Average

# Name Horse Sat Sun Total
1 Christina Bloxham Two Eyed Kida 17.631 17.44 35.071
2 Bailey Langenheader Moose 17.787 17.505 35.292
3 Marty Warren pete 17.705 17.707 35.412
4 Jolene Hoburg lzzy 17.27 18.356 35.626
5 Bobbie Cook Jetta 18.289 18.064 36.353
6 Makayla Ralston Bay 18.27 18.241 36.511
7 Brandy Yuckert Luna T Lanalee 18.423 18.476 36.899
8 Nicki McKay Pairs 18.839 19.039 37.878
9 Shelley Holcomb Jet 19.546 19.033 38.579
10 Hanna Smith Lineo 17.242 22.726 39.968
11 Matea Frensdorf DashNSmoke 21.547 19.357 40.904



Saturday- $500 Novice
# Name Horse Time S

1 Bea Piilen Rebel 17.762 S 152.00
2 Kristi Knapp Twang 17.919 $ 114.00
3 Peyton Rose Feathers 18.215 S 76.00
4 Jenessa Hand Rhyse 18.252 S 38.00
5 Nicki McKay Molly Ann 18.46
6 Emily Sulgrove Comet 18.479
7 Bailey Burnett Red 18.599
8 Kylie McLaushlin Classy 19.065
9 Caitlin Cooley Clyde 19.18

10 Tiffany Berkovich Blushing Cactus Quinn 19.601

11 Heather Seiler RCA Prettybar Wilma 19.989

12 Jo Hanna Leliefeld Woody 21.029

13 camdi wood rabbit 21.073

14 Megan Turner Stella 26.973



Sunday- $500 Novice
# Name Horse Time S

1 Kristi Knapp Twang 17.941 S 144.00
2 Bea Pillen Rebel 17.988 S 108.00
3 Nicki McKay Molly Ann 18.072 S 72.00
4 Peyton Rose Nickisnoaron 18.138 S 36.00
5 Becky Evers Cheech 18.148
6 Emily Sulgrove Comet 18.263
7 Jenessa Hand Rhyse 18.648
8 Caitlin Cooley Clyde 19.214
9 Kylie McLaushlin Classy 19.62

10 Heather Seiler RCA Prettybarwilma 19.62

11 Bailey Burnett Red 19.936

12 Megan Turner Stella 20.138

13 Jo Hanna Leliefeld = Woody 21.659



$500 Novice Average

# Name Horse Sat Sun Total
1 Bea Piilen Rebel 17.762 17.988 35.75
2 Kristi Knapp Twang 17.919 17.941 35.86
3 Peyton Rose Feathers 18.215 18.138 36.353
4 Nicki McKay Molly Ann 18.46 18.072 36.532
5 Emily Sulgrove Comet 18.479 18.263 36.742
6 Jenessa Hand Rhyse 18.252 18.648 36.9
7 Caitlin Cooley Clyde 19.18 19.214 38.394
8 Bailey Burnett Red 18.599 19.936 38.535
9 Kylie McLaushlin Classy 19.065 19.62 38.685
10 Heather Seiler RCA Prettybar Wilma 19.989 19.62 39.609
11 Jo Hanna Leliefeld Woody 21.029 21.659 42.688
12 Megan Turner Stella 26.973 20.138 47.111



Saturday- $250 Novice
#

Name Horse Time S

1 Megan Turner Stella 20.916 S 30.00
2 Jenessa Hand Loch 21.513



Sunday- $250 Novice
#

Name Horse Time S
1 Amanda Williams Boomer 20.496 S 36.00
2 Megan Turner Stella 20.501 S 24.00
3 Candi Wood Rabbit 20.796

4 Jenessa Hand Loch 21.174



Saturday- $100 Novice
#

Name Horse Time

No Entries



Sunday- $100 Novice
#

Name Horse Time

No Entries



Saturday- Youth

# Name Horse Time S
1 Katy McKay Chip 17.024 S 40.50
2 Baily Gettman 17926 S 31.50
3 Payge Rose Feathers 18.486 S 18.00
4 Jenessa Hand Rhyse 18.749
5 Kylie McLaushlin Classy 18.991
6 Luna Moran Crumpet 19.358



Sunday- Youth

# Name Horse Time S
1 Katy McKay Chip 17.021 $ 47.25
2 Ty Evers Lily 17.733 $ 36.75
3 Luna Moran Crumpet 17.86 $ 21.00
4 Baily Gettman 18.114

5 Kylie McLaushlin Classy 19.244

6 Amanda Williams Boomer 20.614

7 Jenessa Hand Loch 24.826



Youth Average

# Name Horse Sat Sun Total
1 Katy McKay Chip 17.024 17.021 34.045
2 Baily Gettman 17.926 18.114 36.04
3 Luna Moran Crumpet 19.358 17.86 37.218
4 Kylie McLaushlin Classy 18.991 19.244 38.235
5 Jenessa Hand Rhyse 18.749 24.826 43.575



Saturday- Junior

# Name Horse Time S
1 Camden Shaver 18.433 S 31.50
2 Bailey Langenheader Moose 18.927 S 24.50
3 Paige Sullivan Sparky 19.463 S 14.00
4 Koyes Reedy 20.724
5 Kassidy Bremner Sonny 22.641
6 Baylor Reedy 23.343
7 Cheyannae Hughes Doc Gold Dusty 23.924



Sunday- Junior

# Name Horse Time S

1 Kassidy Bremner Sonny 17.316 S 31.50
2 Camden Shaver 18.584 S 24.50
3 Koyes Reedy 20.888 § 14.00
4 Paige Sullivan Sparky 20.961

5 Cheyannae Hughes Doc Gold Dusty 23.35

6 Bailey Langenheader Moose 23.934

7 Baylor Reedy NT



Junior Average

# Name Horse Sat Sun Total
1 Camden Shaver 18.433 18.584 37.017
2 Kassidy Bremner Sonny 22.641 17.316 39.957
3 Paige Sullivan Sparky 19.463 20.961 40.424
4 Koyes Reedy 20.724 20.888 41.612
5 Cheyannae Hughes  Doc Gold Dusty 23.924 18.35 42.274
6 Bailey Langenheader Moose 18.927 23.934 42.861



Saturday- Peewee

# Name Horse Time

1 Trent Firestone 27.685
2 Owen Firestone 31.06



